Moreover, the firm/company 

should not be a loss making company in two of the last three financial years. 

1.3 Photo copies of filled Income Tax Returns for the last three financial Years (i.e. 2021-22, 2022-

23 and 2023-24). 

1.4 Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.21,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Thousand Only) in form of 

DD/Electronic transfer. 

1.5 Photo copy of firm’s valid Registration for GST (Goods and Service Tax). 

1.6 Photo copy of firm’s valid Pan Card. 

1.7 The bidder should provide minimum 02 (TWO) successful work completion certificate of

[...]

services/items for IITRAM 7th Convocation – 2025 at Shyama Prasad Mukherjee 

Auditorium, Vastral scheduled on 22ndAugust 2025” with due date, EOI Number and 

complete address along with contact number and email id. 

3.2.1 EMD should be submitted Rs. 21,000/- (Rupees: Twenty - One Thousand Only) as per 

following: 

 In form of Demand Draft in favor of the “INSTITUTE OF INFRASTRUCTURE, 

TECHNOLOGY, RESEARCH AND MANAGEMENT” payable at 

Ahmedabad. Please mention EOI number and name of Firm’s on back side of DD. 

OR 

 Electronic Transfer in following Bank Account.